
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Cory Busse (4-1)
Loss: Matthew Campbell (3-2)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 1 p.m.   Time: 1:48   Attendance: 104   Weather: 51 degrees and sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Newberry 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 6 0
Limestone 3 0 1 2 0 0 X 6 13 1

Newberry (11-11) -vs- Limestone (13-14) 4/3/2021 at Gaffney, S.C. (Founders FCU Stadium)

Newberry 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ian Clements c 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Luke Orr 1b 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
Jack Harris rf 4 1 1 0 0 0 3
Aidan Baur 3b 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
Nick Butler lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Braylin Marine dh 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Zane Tarrance cf 2 0 0 1 0 0 1
    Zachary Bailes ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Gabriel Santiago ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Ward Hacklen II ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dalton Lansdowne 2b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Matthew Campbell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Devin Makovsky p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 2 6 2 4 1 7

Limestone 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Trace Whetsell ss 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Josh Evans cf 4 2 2 1 0 2 1
Benjamin Huber 1b 4 2 4 1 0 0 0
Alex Cornell lf 4 1 1 3 0 1 3
Brian Forbes rf 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Dylan Shugan dh 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Devon Cantey 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Ryan Farkas c 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Kyle Raynor 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Cory Busse p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 6 13 6 0 7 7

2B: Josh Evans (1); Benjamin Huber (1)
HR: Alex Cornell (1)
SH: Kyle Raynor (1)
E: Devon Cantey (1)

Newberry IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Matthew Campbell (L, 3-2) 5.0 11 6 6 0 4 2 0 0 0 25 26 8 3 100
Devin Makovsky 1.0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 18
Totals 13 6 6 0 7 2 0 0 0 30 31 8 3 118

Limestone IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cory Busse (W, 4-1) 7.0 6 2 1 4 1 0 0 0 0 26 30 11 7 100
Totals 6 2 1 4 1 0 0 0 0 26 30 11 7 100



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Newberry - Top of 1st NBY LU
I. Clements flied out to cf to left center (0-2 KK). 0 0
L. Orr fouled out to lf (1-0 B). 0 0
J. Harris flied out to cf to right center (1-0 B). 0 0

Limestone - Top of 1st NBY LU
Whetsell, T. flied out to cf (2-2 BFBF). 0 0
Evans, J. singled to second base (1-1 FB). 0 0
Huber, B. singled through the right side (1-1 BK); Evans, J. advanced to second. 0 0
Cornell, A. homered to left field, 3 RBI (0-0); Huber, B. scored; Evans, J. scored. 0 3
Forbes, B. singled to shortstop (3-2 FBSFBB). 0 3
Shugan, D. struck out swinging (3-2 BBFFFBS). 0 3
Cantey, D. struck out swinging (2-2 BBSKFS). 0 3

Newberry - Top of 2nd NBY LU
A. Baur walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 3
N. Butler grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-2 KBKF); A. Baur out on the play. 0 3
B. Marine singled up the middle (0-1 K). 0 3
Z. Tarrance fouled out to 1b (1-2 KBK). 0 3

Limestone - Top of 2nd NBY LU
Farkas, R. singled down the lf line (0-2 KF). 0 3
Raynor, K. grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Farkas, R. advanced to second. 0 3
Farkas, R. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 3
Whetsell, T. fouled out to 1b (1-2 KKB). 0 3
Evans, J. struck out swinging (2-2 FSBBFS). 0 3

Newberry - Top of 3rd NBY LU
G. Santiago flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 3
D. Lansdowne singled to right center (2-2 KKBB). 0 3
I. Clements grounded out to 3b (1-2 BFK); D. Lansdowne advanced to second. 0 3
L. Orr flied out to lf (0-0). 0 3

Limestone - Top of 3rd NBY LU
Huber, B. doubled to center field (1-0 B). 0 3
Cornell, A. flied out to rf down the rf line (0-0). 0 3
Forbes, B. singled to left center, RBI (0-1 S); Huber, B. scored. 0 4
Shugan, D. popped up to ss (2-0 BB). 0 4
Cantey, D. flied out to rf (1-2 FSFBF). 0 4

Newberry - Top of 4th NBY LU
J. Harris singled up the middle (2-2 FBBF). 0 4
A. Baur walked (3-0 BBBB); J. Harris advanced to second. 0 4
N. Butler singled to pitcher, bunt (1-0 B); A. Baur advanced to second; J. Harris advanced to third. 0 4
B. Marine struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 4
Z. Tarrance reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (2-1 BBF); N. Butler out at second ss to 2b; A. Baur advanced
to third; J. Harris scored. 1 4
G. Santiago grounded out to p, bunt (1-1 BK). 1 4

Limestone - Top of 4th NBY LU



Farkas, R. struck out swinging (3-2 BFSBBS). 1 4
Raynor, K. flied out to rf (1-2 BFF). 1 4
Whetsell, T. singled to left center (2-0 BB). 1 4
Whetsell, T. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 4
Evans, J. doubled to left field, RBI (1-2 KKBF); Whetsell, T. scored. 1 5
Huber, B. singled through the left side, RBI (1-2 SBSF); Evans, J. scored. 1 6
Cornell, A. grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 6

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Newberry - Top of 5th NBY LU
D. Lansdowne popped up to ss down the lf line (0-1 K). 1 6
I. Clements walked (3-2 KKBFBBB). 1 6
L. Orr popped up to lf (1-1 KB). 1 6
J. Harris popped up to 2b (1-2 BFK). 1 6

Limestone - Top of 5th NBY LU
Forbes, B. grounded out to ss (3-2 BFBSB). 1 6
Shugan, D. singled to left center (1-0 B). 1 6
Cantey, D. popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 1 6
Farkas, R. flied out to rf to right center (3-1 BBFB). 1 6

Newberry - Top of 6th NBY LU
A. Baur flied out to cf to left center (1-0 B). 1 6
N. Butler grounded out to p, bunt (0-1 K). 1 6
B. Marine fouled out to p (1-0 B). 1 6

Limestone - Top of 6th NBY LU
D. Makovsky to p for M. Campbell. 1 6
Raynor, K. struck out swinging (3-2 BSKBBS). 1 6
Whetsell, T. singled down the lf line (0-0). 1 6
Evans, J. struck out swinging (2-2 BFSBFS). 1 6
Huber, B. singled to left center (0-0); Whetsell, T. advanced to second. 1 6
Cornell, A. struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 1 6

Newberry - Top of 7th NBY LU
Z. Bailes pinch hit for Z. Tarrance. 1 6
Z. Bailes walked (3-2 BBKKBB). 1 6
Hacklen II pinch hit for G. Santiago. 1 6
Hacklen II grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-2 KSB); Z. Bailes out on the play. 1 6
D. Lansdowne singled to left field (2-0 BB). 1 6
I. Clements reached on a fielding error by 3b (1-2 BFF); D. Lansdowne advanced to second. 1 6
L. Orr singled to left center, RBI (1-0 B); I. Clements advanced to third; D. Lansdowne scored, unearned. 2 6
J. Harris reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); L. Orr out at second ss unassisted. 2 6

Limestone - Top of 7th NBY LU


